In an attempt to clarify the impact of the acceptable reliability on the stand-alone system size main 
parameters (i.e. "z" and "Qmax") the "PHOTOV-III" algorithm is applied for the high and the low 
quality solar potential year (β=60°), accepting zero, nine (9), forty four (44), eighty eight (88), one 
hundred and seventy six (176) or four hundred forty (440) load rejections per annum. More precisely, 
the corresponding "LLP" values are 0, 0.001, 0.005, 0.01, 0.02, and 0.05 respectively, while the 
equivalent reliability values are 100%, 99.9%, 99.5%, 99%, 98% and 95%. 

Figure 6: